504651099 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4697820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SPILKER	09/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSCULOSKELETAL TRANSPLANT FOUNDATION
Street Address:	125 MAY STREET, SUITE 300
Internal Address:	EDISON CORPORATE CENTER
City:	EDISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15680012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973) 443-3562
Email: bleiche@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC E. BLEICH

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 2: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932-0677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103248-041901	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC E. BLEICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric E. Bleich/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=103248_041901_MarkSpilker_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504651099 REEL: 044181 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK SPILKER, residing at Breitloostrasse 1, 8802 Kilchberg, Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignor") have collaborated with ERIC SEMLER, residing at 112 Rosemont Drive, Morganville, New Jersey 07751; EVANGELIA CHNARI, residing at 2389 Westfield Avenue, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076; JEFFREY CARTMELL, residing at 16 Chatham Ridge Drive, Freehold, New Jersey 07728; MORRIS JACOBS, residing at 2 Hyacinth Court, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940; YEN-CHEN HUANG, residing at 9 Vista Court, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816; MOON HAE SUNWOO, residing at 28 Lakeview Drive, Old Tappan, New Jersey 07675; ALISON LING, residing at 502 Vernon Court, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854; and KEVIN WU, residing at 17 Nolan Road, Morganville, New Jersey 07751, to invent new and original METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PREPARING TRANSPLANT TISSUE, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/680,012 was filed on August 17, 2017.

WHEREAS, MUSCULOSKELETAL TRANSPLANT FOUNDATION, a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a place of business at Edison Corporate Center, Suite 300, 125 May Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all priority rights relating to the aforesaid applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns, does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 27 Sept, 2017

Date: 27 9, 2017

MARK SPILKER

Witness:

Name: Claudia Section

NJ 230532804v1